MR

20130402000136916 1/5 $292 .05
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
04/02/2013 03:14:22 PM FILED/CERT

Recording Requested by

Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:;

Bank of America, N.A.
1001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 675  Aew )35 2/-2 — 000 -~ 00(-00F

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 NEID Pmor T - 45/30125‘11'()_}

This document was prepared by Bank of America, NA. PRItk STveisn

éee Exhibit B for assign%entté B?Cr;cord%—apﬁlicajbfzew £, pn 13222

Space Above for Recorder's Use
IR -/30¢ 7777
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”), made on January 10, 2013
between JAMES P GEORGEfthe "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A., Original
Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicer (“Lender’), amends and supplements that certain
(Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrument") dated the 24th of March, 2008
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the 'Property’ (See Exhibit A for Legal Description if applicable),

lacated at 177 SAINT CHARLES DRIVE, HELENA, AL 35080.
ReV ReC v 22 helzood INST # z60Y0412¢0010/5/9
The real property described being set forth as follows:

X MAZZIED o AME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence[s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are]
hereby amended to read in itsftheir] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundred seventy-eight thousand six
hundred seventy-four and 3/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($178,674.03). This debt is evidenced
by Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and
restated as of the date herewith (“Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with the
full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on February 1, 2043. The Borrower|s] shall
comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain
unchanged, and the Borrower|s] and Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a
first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS (5\ DAY OF jﬁd , ZD! 2)

BY

..-'L“_’;‘IA,.: _...

g

JAME GEO

LWIDACE, ™ 71
Marital St?pﬁ (mark one): Marital Stii:%(fnark one):
~ Single ¥'Married __ Divorced __Single arried __ Divorced
___Widowed ___Widowed
~ Decline to Provide _ Other: ~ Decline to Provide  Other;

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

State of M County of M On this y A’ Z%ay

of JanvAr~ ¥  before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared JAMES P GEORGE known to me, or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i1s/are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged

that e executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here

Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

O O

20130402000136910 2/5 $292 .05
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

04/02/2013 ©03:14:22 PM FILED/CERT

WDGGoviLnModAgree Page 2 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



AR EERERERE AR AR AR TR TR RAA TR AT ERAEREERRERERAEREERERNEEERERERERTEEAKRERRERAEREEEARAAREREREAREARREAAAERAEARARRARAARRREAREAERRANAREE R AR R R hkkkk

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Owner(s) consent to this Modification of
the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)

DML J/ 1,.
Co-Owner(s) Slgnature

CQI\JLN‘L_TGEDQ& -

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF LQE)_QMA
8

COUNTY OF \f -
On_ -i J _ pefore me, \Df‘cg rgE 0. Fito

Notary Public, personally appeared CQ\I! ﬂ ',E T (:—BD__Q—Q:_E

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
| "the person(s) whose name(s) 1s/are subscribed to the within instrument and
;i.,;, { adknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
W xcapacuy(les) and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

Date: ‘ él ‘

..f ~ entﬂy upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
it%f- C&} . .
PR WlTNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signhature

Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here

- ! o Fall ¢ .
/ 4 1 /
< V/Z é , ‘Q O/ [ Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

0 R IIIIIIIIIll

20130402000136910 3/5 $292. @5
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,
04/02/2013 03:14: 22 PM FILED!CERT

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 3 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

de Yo Y Yo Jo A do I v v e e K v Yo Yo ke R e e v e de Yo v v e e v e Y v v e T vk ke e e e vk W ke e e e ke e e ik e T e i e e e e e e e v e e e e e U e v ok ke e e o e v e e ok vk O Tk vl e e Tl e R ke Rk e ke R ke e e

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL Bank of America, N.A. USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

B Y4 . Daed FE 1 9 2013

Name:

rite MatHiew Eiiman

__[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF
COUNTY, OF

On 2“61 ‘5before me, Lynn_ Holdsworth Notary Public, personally

WNOukthoro OWirory

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be

appeared

Notary Signature

Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here

Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

LYNN HOLDSWORTH )
| NOTARY PUBLIC

e
—

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 4 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

LN AR

>0130402000136910 4/5 $292 .05
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
04/02/2013 03:14:22 PM FILED/CERT




EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

LOT 20, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF ST. CHARLES PLACE, PHASE II,
SECTOR’ 11, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 20,PAGE 39, IN THE OFFICE OF
THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA,

A.P.N.: 13-5-21-2-000-001.009




